
Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

2 1 10 10 11 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC

2 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

1 16 15 16 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH<

44 1 11 10 11 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP VH>

42 1 7 7 8 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR

# Sprint Cars 46 2 2 44 42 46 TOTAL

# Sprint ENTRANTS 1 8 8 9 7 E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5

43

3

9

55

Race Chair:  Kevin Karpelenia Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

  Saturday   August 26, 2023

Registrar:  JamieAnn Braatz, Kevin Karpelenia

Chief Steward (Sprints):  Gary Schneider GingerMan Raceway

Chief Steward (Enduro):  Gary Schneider 2.140

Central Control:  Patt Martin

Madison Sports Car Club

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley MSCC

Chief Grid:  John Krebs Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs

Chief Starter:  Dewey Reeder MCSCC

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 8

Chief Safety:  GingerMan Safety Team 3

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

    MC

Other

Track:

Enduro Only

Total Cars

# of Starters

# of Finishers

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

# Disqualified

DSQ

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Club ShortName:

Season Event Number:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 10

Group 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 1 1:48.820 17 31:25.449 1:49.458 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 ITA 138 Brian Mowcomber 2 1:50.523 17 31:35.257 1:49.962 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

3 3 ITA 81 Jason Martin 4 1:51.493 17 31:52.631 1:50.971 River Grove IL 16 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 90 Mazda Miata orange/purple

4 4 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 5 1:53.235 17 31:53.685 1:51.458 Madison WI 13 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

5 5 ITA 20 John Jarvis 8 1:58.460 17 33:02.214 1:54.664 Lake Villa IL 10 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

6 1 ITB 38 Laura Burns 11 2:00.891 16 31:57.723 1:57.533 Ottawa IL 25 NSSCC 200102 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

7 2 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 9 1:58.504 12 * 27:48.413 1:59.780 Wheaton IL 20 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

8 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 10 1:58.668 10 * 19:39.105 1:56.218 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

9 6 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 3 1:50.793 10 * 22:42.080 1:52.428 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

10 7 ITA 2 Anthony Jarvis 7 1:54.166 8 * 22:57.516 1:52.692 Lake Geneva WI 7 LSCC 100220 Provisional 92 Mazda Miata blue

DNS ITA 6 Dalton Ryan 6 1:53.260 * Beloit WI 1 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

Provisional:  10:45     Final:  11:15

New Track Record (1:56.218) for ITD by Nicole Krueger.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 August 26, 2023 # of Starters:

Group 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers:

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars:

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

No Entrants

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 16

Group 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 117 Tony Marchev 1 1:40.445 17 30:06.061 1:44.204 Lincolnshire IL 25 SCCR 200118 Full 01 Honda S2000 black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 12 1:53.942 17 31:08.383 1:48.305 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

3 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 2 1:48.888 17 31:23.736 1:49.664 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

4 1 SM2 6 Dalton Ryan 5 1:50.419 17 31:34.599 1:50.079 Beloit WI 25 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

5 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 6 1:50.578 17 31:35.051 1:49.691 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

6 3 SM2 138 Brian Mowcomber 4 1:50.400 17 31:43.839 1:49.942 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

7 2 SM 126 Adam Kearns 8 1:51.930 17 31:57.158 1:51.293 Chicago IL 20 CSCC 200108 Full 99 Mazda Miata grey

8 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:52.965 16 30:07.238 1:51.511 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

9 3 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 3 1:50.006 16 30:19.238 1:51.208 Savanna IL 16 SCCR 230003 Provisional 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

10 5 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:51.847 16 30:21.729 1:52.084 Elk Grove Village IL 10 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

11 3 SM 20 John Jarvis 14 1:55.799 16 30:24.175 1:52.101 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

12 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 11 1:53.704 16 30:55.319 1:53.682 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

13 1 VH< 144 Chris Simpson 16 2:08.093 16 31:45.425 1:56.376 Peoria IL SCCR 220116 Full 89 Saab 900 red

14 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 15 1:56.498 16 31:48.879 1:57.268 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

15 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 13 1:55.695 14 30:21.555 2:06.327 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

DNF SM2 2 Anthony Jarvis 9 1:52.365 7 * 13:43.530 1:53.218 Lake Geneva WI 2 LSCC 100220 Provisional 92 Mazda Miata blue

Provisional:  1:30   Final:  2:00

New Track Record (1:49.691) for SM2 by Sam Arndt.

New Track Record (1:44.204) for ST2 by Tony Marchev.

Car00 Laptimes 4-5-6 are inaccurate due to intermittent transponder signals.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 11

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP VH> GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 14 Arthur Soltys 1 1:37.050 19 31:25.861 1:37.700 Streamwood IL PCA 2018081581Full 19 Porsche Cayman GT4 white/red

2 1 GT2 124 Erik Pylypchuk 13 19 31:40.380 1:39.292 Deerfield IL SCCA 695275 Full 07 BMW E52 gray/multi

3 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 9 1:39.797 19 31:43.038 1:38.337 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 7 1:42.089 19 32:50.490 1:42.411 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 10 1:41.248 19 32:52.233 1:42.416 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

6 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 6 1:43.126 19 32:57.604 1:42.473 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

7 2 ST3 196 Fred Marano 8 1:54.885 16 31:27.417 1:55.347 Addison IL 20 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

8 1 VH> 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 12 1:55.887 16 31:28.474 1:54.956 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

9 2 VH> 41 Joseph Cromas 11 1:55.194 16 32:08.976 1:56.561 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Prov (Full) 71 Plymouth Duster red

10 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:50.317 11 * 19:27.223 1:41.277 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

DNF GT1 72 Gary Burnside 2 8 * 16:16.798 1:51.056 Byron Center MI SCCA WMR319792_1 Full 05 Chevrolet Corvette white/blue

Provisional: 11:25    Final:  12:30

New Track Record (1:41.277) for GTSC by William Richardson.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 7

Group 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:35.398 19 30:56.841 1:36.298 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

2 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 3 1:38.975 19 30:59.718 1:36.576 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga S2000 yellow/black

3 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 2 1:38.950 19 31:50.979 1:38.708 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

4 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 5 1:44.148 18 31:04.094 1:41.914 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 77 Tiga FFA green

5 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 8 6:46.565 18 31:23.329 1:42.132 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

6 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 4 1:44.050 18 31:45.364 1:41.885 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Novice 94 Van Diemen     (FC) white

7 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 2:09.597 17 32:04.319 1:50.011 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Prov (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

DNS DSR 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 6 1:59.346 * Menomonee Falls WI 1 GLSCC 740149 Full 76 McCann Lola T-342C blue

Provisional:  2:10   Final:  2:55

New Track Record (1:36.576) for S2000 by Maxwell Whitaker.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO3 August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 8

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-3 196 Fred Marano 3 77 30:27.108 1:47.186 Addison IL CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

2 1 E-4 918 Two Bald Dudes Racing 5 77 31:05.218 1:50.080 Columbus WI MSCC 87 Porsche 944S red

3 1 E-1 124 Erik Pylypchuk 1 77 31:44.630 1:39.625 Deerfield IL SCCA 695275 Full 07 BMW E92 gray/multi

4 2 E-4 81 Dozing Griffin 4 76 31:19.747 1:50.247 River Grove IL SCSCC 90 Mazda Miata orange/purple

5 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 8 74 30:59.187 1:55.271 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

6 2 E-5 88 007 Racing 9 72 31:51.453 1:54.961 Sun Prairie WI MSCC 92 Mazda Miata blue/pink/pur

7 3 E-5 39 Car Doctor Racing 7 52 * 56:24.531 1:54.450 Winter Haven FL NSSCC 91 Honda CRX Si black/yellow

8 1 E-2 8 Barrington Hillbillies 6 46 32:18.046 2:04.547 Barrington IL NSSCC 90 Mazda Miata blue

DNS E-3 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 * Mundelein IL NSSCC 180116 Novice 85 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

Provisional:  5:00 pm   Revised Provisional: 5:05 pm    Final: 5:35 pm

Car 8 originally classed as E-5, changed to E-2 at team's request, which was prior to Start of Race.

Car 8 penalized 3 laps for failure to meet minimum pit stop time.

Car 88 penailzed 1 lap for breaking out of bracket on Lap 33.

Car 81 penailzed 1 lap for breaking out of bracket on Lap 70.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 10

Group 1 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-SPEC GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 1 1:48.820 17 31:25.449 1:49.458 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 ITA 138 Brian Mowcomber 2 1:50.523 17 31:35.257 1:49.962 Woodstock IL 20 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

3 3 ITA 81 Jason Martin 4 1:51.493 17 31:52.631 1:50.971 River Grove IL 16 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 90 Mazda Miata orange/purple

4 4 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 5 1:53.235 17 31:53.685 1:51.458 Madison WI 13 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

5 5 ITA 20 John Jarvis 8 1:58.460 17 33:02.214 1:54.664 Lake Villa IL 10 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

9 6 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 3 1:50.793 10 * 22:42.080 1:52.428 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

10 7 ITA 2 Anthony Jarvis 7 1:54.166 8 * 22:57.516 1:52.692 Lake Geneva WI 7 LSCC 100220 Provisional 92 Mazda Miata blue

DNS ITA 6 Dalton Ryan 6 1:53.260 * Beloit WI 1 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

6 1 ITB 38 Laura Burns 11 2:00.891 16 31:57.723 1:57.533 Ottawa IL 25 NSSCC 200102 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

7 2 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 9 1:58.504 12 * 27:48.413 1:59.780 Wheaton IL 20 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

8 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 10 1:58.668 10 * 19:39.105 1:56.218 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

Provisional:  10:45     Final:  11:15

New Track Record (1:56.218) for ITD by Nicole Krueger.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters:

Group 2 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers:

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars:

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

No Entrants

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 16

Group 3 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

15 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 13 1:55.695 14 30:21.555 2:06.327 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

14 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 15 1:56.498 16 31:48.879 1:57.268 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

3 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 2 1:48.888 17 31:23.736 1:49.664 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

7 2 SM 126 Adam Kearns 8 1:51.930 17 31:57.158 1:51.293 Chicago IL 20 CSCC 200108 Full 99 Mazda Miata grey

11 3 SM 20 John Jarvis 14 1:55.799 16 30:24.175 1:52.101 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 1 SM2 6 Dalton Ryan 5 1:50.419 17 31:34.599 1:50.079 Beloit WI 25 SCCR 230001 Full 91 Mazda Miata white/blue

5 2 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 6 1:50.578 17 31:35.051 1:49.691 Beaver Dam WI 20 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

6 3 SM2 138 Brian Mowcomber 4 1:50.400 17 31:43.839 1:49.942 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Novice 94 Mazda Miata white

8 4 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:52.965 16 30:07.238 1:51.511 Davenport IA 13 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

10 5 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:51.847 16 30:21.729 1:52.084 Elk Grove Village IL 10 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

12 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 11 1:53.704 16 30:55.319 1:53.682 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

DNF SM2 2 Anthony Jarvis 9 1:52.365 7 * 13:43.530 1:53.218 Lake Geneva WI 2 LSCC 100220 Provisional 92 Mazda Miata blue

1 1 ST2 117 Tony Marchev 1 1:40.445 17 30:06.061 1:44.204 Lincolnshire IL 25 SCCR 200118 Full 01 Honda S2000 black

2 2 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 12 1:53.942 17 31:08.383 1:48.305 West Chicago IL 20 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

9 3 ST2 120 Jeff Christianson 3 1:50.006 16 30:19.238 1:51.208 Savanna IL 16 SCCR 230003 Provisional 97 Mazda Miata blue/green

13 1 VH< 144 Chris Simpson 16 2:08.093 16 31:45.425 1:56.376 Peoria IL SCCR 220116 Full 89 Saab 900 red

Provisional:  1:30   Final:  2:00

New Track Record (1:49.691) for SM2 by Sam Arndt.

New Track Record (1:44.204) for ST2 by Tony Marchev.

Car00 Laptimes 4-5-6 are inaccurate due to intermittent transponder signals.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 11

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 AGS SP DP EP VH> GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 11

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 14 Arthur Soltys 1 1:37.050 19 31:25.861 1:37.700 Streamwood IL PCA 2018081581Full 19 Porsche Cayman GT4 white/red

DNF GT1 72 Gary Burnside 2 8 * 16:16.798 1:51.056 Byron Center MI SCCA WMR319792_1 Full 05 Chevrolet Corvette white/blue

2 1 GT2 124 Erik Pylypchuk 13 19 31:40.380 1:39.292 Deerfield IL SCCA 695275 Full 07 BMW E52 gray/multi

10 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 3 1:50.317 11 * 19:27.223 1:41.277 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

6 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 6 1:43.126 19 32:57.604 1:42.473 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 7 1:42.089 19 32:50.490 1:42.411 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

7 2 ST3 196 Fred Marano 8 1:54.885 16 31:27.417 1:55.347 Addison IL 20 CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

3 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 9 1:39.797 19 31:43.038 1:38.337 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

5 2 ST4 34 James Griffith 10 1:41.248 19 32:52.233 1:42.416 St Charles IL 20 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

8 1 VH> 53 P Trent Thompson Jr 12 1:55.887 16 31:28.474 1:54.956 Decatur IL CSCC 230206 Novice 88 Chevrolet Corvette white

9 2 VH> 41 Joseph Cromas 11 1:55.194 16 32:08.976 1:56.561 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Prov (Full) 71 Plymouth Duster red

Provisional: 11:25    Final:  12:30

New Track Record (1:41.277) for GTSC by William Richardson.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 7

Group 5 FA FC S2000 CS2 CFI CSR DSR GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 2 1:38.950 19 31:50.979 1:38.708 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

DNS DSR 59 Bruce Vollbrecht 6 1:59.346 * Menomonee Falls WI 1 GLSCC 740149 Full 76 McCann Lola T-342C blue

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:35.398 19 30:56.841 1:36.298 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

7 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 7 2:09.597 17 32:04.319 1:50.011 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Prov (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

4 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 5 1:44.148 18 31:04.094 1:41.914 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 77 Tiga FFA green

6 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 4 1:44.050 18 31:45.364 1:41.885 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Novice 94 Van Diemen     (FC) white

2 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 3 1:38.975 19 30:59.718 1:36.576 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga S2000 yellow/black

5 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 8 6:46.565 18 31:23.329 1:42.132 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

Provisional:  2:10   Final:  2:55

New Track Record (1:36.576) for S2000 by Maxwell Whitaker.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Coast to Coast - East (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council of Sports Car Clubs Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO3 Sorted by CLASS August 26, 2023 # of Starters: 8

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 GIingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 8

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 9

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 E-1 124 Erik Pylypchuk 1 77 31:44.630 1:39.625 Deerfield IL SCCA 695275 Full 07 BMW E92 gray/multi

8 1 E-2 8 Barrington Hillbillies 6 46 32:18.046 2:04.547 Barrington IL NSSCC 90 Mazda Miata blue

1 1 E-3 196 Fred Marano 3 77 30:27.108 1:47.186 Addison IL CSCC 200109 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

DNS E-3 1 Maxwell Whitaker 2 * Mundelein IL NSSCC 180116 Novice 85 Tiga SC84  (S2000) yellow/black

2 1 E-4 918 Two Bald Dudes Racing 5 77 31:05.218 1:50.080 Columbus WI MSCC 87 Porsche 944S red

4 2 E-4 81 Dozing Griffin 4 76 31:19.747 1:50.247 River Grove IL SCSCC 90 Mazda Miata orange/purple

5 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 8 74 30:59.187 1:55.271 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

6 2 E-5 88 007 Racing 9 72 31:51.453 1:54.961 Sun Prairie WI MSCC 92 Mazda Miata blue/pink/pur

7 3 E-5 39 Car Doctor Racing 7 52 * 56:24.531 1:54.450 Winter Haven FL NSSCC 91 Honda CRX Si black/yellow

Provisional:  5:00 pm   Revised Provisional: 5:05 pm    Final: 5:35 pm

Car 8 originally classed as E-5, changed to E-2 at team's request, which was prior to Start of Race.

Car 8 penalized 3 laps for failure to meet minimum pit stop time.

Car 88 penailzed 1 lap for breaking out of bracket on Lap 33.

Car 81 penailzed 1 lap for breaking out of bracket on Lap 70.

Printed:  10/19/2023     7:18 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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